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SCHOOL VISION STATEMENT 

To develop human resources through education for the upliftment of 

society. To prepare students to face challenges and to produce students 

the country will be proud of. 

 

 

 

SCHOOL MISSION STATEMENT 
To provide education that will impart knowledge, moral and ethical 

values through multidimensional activities and interpersonal 

relationships. 

 

 

 

 

 



TESTS & EXAMINATIONS 2024-2025

Kg Assessments
rd thAssessment - 1 : 23 September 2024 to 27  September 2024 (ORAL)

th thAssessment - 2 : 5 March 2025 to 12  March 2025 (ORAL)

CLASSES L.Kg & U.Kg
nd thAssessment - 1 : 22  July 2024 to 26  July 2024
rd thAssessment - 2 : 23  September 2024 to 27  September 2024
th th Assessment - 3 : 11  November 2024 to 16 November 2024
th thAssessment - 4 : 18  December 2024 to 24  December 2024

th thAssessment - 5 : 5  March 2025 to 12  March 2025

CLASSES I, II & III

UNIT TESTS (10 Marks)
th thUT - 1 : 24  June 2024 to 29  June 2024
th thUT - 2 : 18  December 2024 to 24  December 2024

PERIODIC TESTS FOR INTERNAL ASSESSMENT (20 Marks)
th thPT - 1 : 17  July 2024 to 24  July 2024
th rdPT - 2 : 18  November 2024 to 23  November 2024
th thPT - 3 : 20  January 2025 to 25  January 2025

TERM EXAM (60 Marks)
th stTerm - I : 25  September 2024 to 1  October 2024
st thTerm - II : 01 March 2025 to 13  March 2025 (Tentative)

Consolidation Term - 1

Pen Paper Test : 60 marks

Periodic Test - 1 : 20 Marks

Total : 80 Marks (Reduced to 40)

Consolidation Term - 2

Pen Paper Test : 60 marks

Periodic Test - 2 / 3 : 20 Marks

Total : 80 Marks (Reduced to 40)

Internal

Best of Portfolio, MA, SEA = 20 Marks
40+40+20 = 100



CLASSES IV to VIII

UNIT TESTS (20 Marks)
th thUT - 1 : 24  June 2024 to 29  June 2024
th th

UT - 2 : 18  December 2024 to 24  December 2024

PERIODIC TESTS FOR INTERNAL ASSESSMENT (40 Marks)
th ndPT - 1 : 15  July 2024 to 22  July 2024
th rdPT - 2 : 18  November 2024 to 23  November 2024
th thPT - 3 : 20  January 2025 to 25  January 2025

TERM EXAM (80 Marks)
th stTerm - I : for IV & V  - 25  September 2024 to 1  October 2024

st stfor VI - VIII  - 21  September 2024 to 1  October 2024
th ndRevision : 17  February 2025 to 22  February 2025

Term - II : March 2025 Onwards

CLASSES IX & X

UNIT TESTS (20 Marks)
th thUT - 1 : 24  June 2024 to 28  June 2024
th ndUT - 2 : 18  November 2024 to 22  November 2024

PERIODIC TESTS FOR INTERNAL ASSESSMENT (40 Marks)
th thPT - 1 : 15  July 2024 to 20  July 2024
st thPT - 2 : 21  August 2024 to 27  August 2024
th thPT - 3 : 19  December 2024 to 24  December 2024

TERM EXAM (80 Marks)
rd stTerm - I : 23  September 2024 to 1  October 2024

nd thRev. I : 2  January 2025 to 7  January 2025
th thRev. II : 20  January 2025 to 24  January 2025

Final Exam
rdClass IX : 3  March 2025 Onwards

Class X : As per CBSE Date Sheet

CLASS XI

UNIT TESTS (20 Marks)
th thUT - 1 : 15  July 2024 to 20  July 2024
th thUT - 2 : 20  January 2025 to 24  January 2025



MID-TERM (80 Marks)
st thMT - 1 : 21  August 2024 to 27  August 2024
th ndMT - 2 : 18  November 2024 to 22  November 2024

TERM EXAM (80 Marks)
rd stTerm - I : 23  September 2024 to 1  October 2024
th thTerm - II : 19  December 2024 to 24  December 2024

rd thRev. I : 3  February 2025 to 7  February 2025
rdFinal Exam : 3  March 2025 Onwards

CLASS XII

UNIT TESTS (20 Marks)
th thUT - 1 : 24  June 2024 to 28  June 2024
th thUT - 2 : 15  July 2024 to 20  July 2024

MID-TERM (80 Marks)
st thMT - 1 : 21  August 2024 to 27  August 2024
th ndMT - 2 : 18  November 2024 to 22  November 2024

TERM EXAM (80 Marks)
rd stTerm - I : 23  September 2024 to 1  October 2024
th thRev. I : 19  December 2024 to 24  December 2024
th thRev. II : 20  January 2025 to 24  January 2025

Final Exam : As per CBSE Date sheet

CHILDREN’S DAY COMPETITIONS 2024-2025

Class - LKG

SL.No. Date Day Event

1. 01.07.2024 Monday Rainbow Riot

2. 29.07.2024 Monday Play Doh Dynamo

3. 17.08.2024 Saturday Creative Role Play

4. 02.09.2024 Monday Recall Ruckus

5. 21.09.2024 Monday Sponge Print



Class - I Std.

SL.No. Date Day Event

1. 01.07.2024 Monday Bandhanvar Making (or) 

Book Mark Making

2. 27.07.2024 Saturday Cooking without Fire

3. 05.08.2024 Monday One minute to Win it

4. 24.08.2024 Saturday Fancy Dress

4. 14.09.2024 Saturday Solo Dance

5. 21.10.2024 Monday jpUf;Fws; - xg;Gtpj;jy;

Class - II Std.

SL.No. Date Day Event

1. 02.07.2024 Tuesday Origami

2. 30.07.2024 Tuesday See and Speak

3. 10.08.2024 Saturday Fancy Dress

4. 24.08.2024 Saturday Cooking without Fire

5. 10.09.2024 Tuesday Story in my Pocket

6. 15.10.2024 Tuesday jpUf;Fws; - xg;Gtpj;jy;

Class - III Std.

SL.No. Date Day Event

1. 03.07.2024 Wednesday See and Speak

2. 24.07.2024 Wednesday jpUf;Fws; - xg;Gtpj;jy;

3. 03.08.2024 Saturday Cooking without Fire

4. 21.08.2024 Wednesday Doha (Hindi)

5. 07.09.2024 Saturday Solo Dance

6. 16.10.2024 Wednesday Computer Games

Class UKG

SL.No. Date Day Event

1. 01.07.2024 Monday Grains Giggle

2. 29.07.2024 Monday Treasure Hunt

3. 12.08.2024 Monday Snap and Chat

4. 02.09.2024 Monday Recall Ruckus

5. 21.10.2024 Monday Picture Diction



Class - IV Std.

SL.No. Date Day Event

1. 20.06.2024 Thursday Creative writing (English)

2. 04.07.2024 Thursday Tamil - Oratorical

3. 25.07.2024 Thursday jpUf;Fws; - xg;Gtpj;jy;

4. 08.08.2024 Thursday Doha (Hindi)

5. 24.08.2024 Saturday Solo Dance

6. 12.09.2024 Thursday Brain-O-Brain (Quiz)

7. 17.10.2024 Thursday Power Point Presentation

Class - V Std.

SL.No. Date Day Event

1. 21.06.2024 Friday Creative writing (Tamil)

2. 05.07.2024 Friday English - Oratorical

3. 26.07.2024 Friday jpUf;Fws; - xg;Gtpj;jy;

4. 17.08.2024 Saturday Solo Dance

5. 23.08.2024 Friday Doha (Hindi)

6. 13.09.2024 Friday Scratch

7. 19.10.2024 Saturday Best out of Waste



Classes - VI - XII Std.

S.No. Class Date Day Event

1 VI 01.07.2024 Monday Recitation in Sanskrit  

2 VI 08.07.2024 Monday News Reading in English 

3 VI 05.08.2024 Monday jpUf;Fws; xg;Gtpj;jy;

4 VI 12.08.2024 Monday Greeting Card Making

5 VI 02.09.2024 Monday Solo Singing - Semi-Classical 

6 VI 07.10.2024 Monday Recitation in Hindi

7 VII 02.07.2024 Tuesday Just A Minute

8 VII 09.07.2024 Tuesday Jewellery Making

9 VII 06.08.2024 Tuesday News Reading in Tamil 

10 VII 13.08.2024 Tuesday Extempore in Hindi

11 VII 03.09.2024 Tuesday SCRATCH Competition

12 VII 08.10.2024 Tuesday Recitation in Sanskrit

13 VIII 03.07.2024 Wednesday Mono Acting in Tamil 

14 VIII 10.07.2024 Wednesday SCRATCH Competition

15 VIII 07.08.2024 Wednesday Interviewing Celebrities (Eng) 

16 VIII 14.08.2024 Wednesday Recitation in Sanskrit

17 VIII 04.09.2024 Wednesday Jewellery Making

18 VIII 09.10.2024 Wednesday Story-telling in Hindi 

19 IX & X 04.07.2024 Thursday jkpopy; ftpij vOJjy;

20 IX & X 11.07.2024 Thursday Sloka Recitation in Sanskrit

21 IX & X 08.08.2024 Thursday Dumb Charades (English) 

22 IX & X 05.09.2024 Thursday Solo Singing - Semi-Classical 

23 IX & X 10.10.2024 Thursday Shayari Street Play - Hindi

24 XI & XII 05.07.2024 Friday Solo Singing - Semi-Classical 

25 XI & XII 12.07.2024 Friday Logo Impressions

26 XI & XII 09.08.2024 Friday Block & Tackle - English

27 XI & XII 06.09.2024 Friday Shark Tank 

28 XI & XII 11.10.2024 Friday Green Screen

List of Inter - House Competitions for 2024-2025

In connection with Children’s Day Celebrations



List of holidays for the year 2024-2025

Month Date Day Details of Holiday

April 09.04.2024 Tuesday Telugu New Year’s Day

11.04.2024 Thursday Ramzan

14.04.2024 Sunday Tamil New Year’s Day

21.04.2024 Sunday Mahavir Jayanthi

June 17.06.2024 Monday Bakrid

July 13.07.2024 Saturday Second Saturday

17.07.2024 Wednesday Muharram

August 15.08.2024 Thursday Independence Day 

16.08.2024 Friday Varalakshmi Viratham

19.08.2024 Monday Rig / Yajur Uparkarma

20.08.2024 Tuesday Gayathri Japam

26.08.2024 Monday Sri Jayanthi

September 07.09.2024 Saturday Vinayaka Chathurthi

16.09.2024 Monday Miladi-un-Nabi

October 02.10.2024 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanthi, 
        to Mahalaya Amavasya
13.10.2024 Sunday Dussehra Holidays

11.10.2024 Friday Saraswathi Pooja

12.10.2024 Saturday Vijayadasami

30.10.2024 Wednesday Diwali Eve

31.10.2024 Thursday Diwali

November 01.11.2024 Friday Kedara Gowri Vratham

02.11.2024 Saturday Holiday

December 13.12.2024 Friday Karthigai Deepam

25-12-2024 Wednesday
         To     To Winter Holidays
31.12.2024 Tuesday

January 01.01.2025 Wednesday New Year

10.01.2025 Friday Vaikunda Ekadasi

13.01.2025 Monday Bhogi

14.01.2025 Tuesday Pongal



15.01.2025 Wednesday Thiruvalluvar Day

16.01.2025 Thursday Uzhavar Thirunal

26.01.2025 Sunday Republic Day (Celebration at School)

February 11.02.2025 Tuesday Thai Poosam

26.02.2025 Wednesday Mahashivaratri

March 14.03.2025 Friday Karadayan Nombu

30.03.2025 Sunday Telugu New Year’s Day

April 06.04.2025 Sunday Sri Rama Navami

14.04.2025 Monday Tamil New Year’s Day

18.04.2025 Friday Good Friday

Office will work except on Sundays and other closed holidays

School will work on Second Saturdays whenever necessary.

No. of Instructional days  - 221

No. of Examination days - 12

Total working days - 233
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